
FY2010 Dedicated Grants

All  Vehicle Awards 

Requests from EMS agencies for FY2010 EMS Dedicated Grant funds totaled $2,492,485, including $1,996,830 for 24 vehicles and $495,655 for equipment.  This 

year, the Dedicated Grant Fund generated by a fee on driver’s licenses accrued $1,400,000 for disbursal.  This report shows the distribution of the $1,158,847 awarded 

to 13 agencies for new EMS vehicles.  

Make ConfigurationPurpose Vehicle Radio Gurney TOTAL AWARDAgency

2REGION:

DODGE TYPE IIIAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00Clearwater County Ambulance

FORD MODIFIED TRUCKRESCUE EXTRICATION $53,417.00$0.00$2,500.00 $55,917.00Moscow Fire Department

FORD TYPE IAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00Potlatch Ambulance

FORD TYPE IAMBULANCE $95,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $101,500.00St Marys Hospital Ambulance

3REGION:

FORD TYPE IIIAMBULANCE $55,000.00$0.00$2,500.00 $57,500.00Bruneau Q R U

FORD TYPE IIIAMBULANCE $95,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $101,500.00Gem County Emergency Medical 

Services

FORD TYPE IAMBULANCE $95,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $101,500.00Grand View Ambulance Service

5REGION:

FORD MODIFIED TRUCKMEDICAL RESCUE $59,000.00$0.00$2,500.00 $61,500.00Wendell Quick Response

CHEVROLET MODIFIED SUVMEDICAL RESCUE $43,930.00$0.00$2,500.00 $46,430.00West Cassia Q R U

6REGION:

OTHER TYPE IAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00Oneida County Ambulance

7REGION:

FORD TYPE IAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00City Of Idaho Falls Ambulance 

Service

FORD TYPE IAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00Mud Lake Ambulance

CHEVROLET TYPE IAMBULANCE $99,000.00$4,000.00$2,500.00 $105,500.00South Custer County Ambulance

 13Number of Agencies:

$1,158,847.00

Total Vehicle Awards

Total $ Awarded:
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FY2010 Dedicated Grants

Awarded Equipment 

Requests from EMS agencies for FY2010 EMS Dedicated Grant funds totaled $2,492,485, including $1,996,830 for 24 vehicles 

and $495,655 for equipment.  This year, the Dedicated Grant Fund generated by a fee on driver’s licenses accrued $1,400,000 

for disbursal.  This report shows the distribution of the $241,078 awarded to 45 agencies for equipment.  An additional $3,274 of 

equipment requests will be fulfilled by the EMS for Children program and are not included on this list. 

Total AwardEquipment Description Equipment Purpose Equipment Award

1REGION:

Harrison Community Ambulance $17,565

COMMUNICATIONS $17,105(15) 2-way P-25 Radios

EPI-PEN $260EpiPens - Adult (4)

EPI-PEN $200EpiPens - Pediatric (4)

Northside Fire District $5,220

EXTRICATION $5,220Res-Q-Jacks 4-Point-Item #RJ3-4PTX

Prichard / Murray Volunteer Fire Dept $784

VITAL SIGNS MONITORING $554Handheld Pulse Oximeter

EPI-PEN $130EpiPens - Adult (2)

EPI-PEN $100EpiPens - Pediatric (2)

Priest Lake Emergency Medical Technicians, Inc. $575

EPI-PEN $325EpiPens - Adult (5)

EPI-PEN $250EpiPens - Pediatric (5)

Sagle Fire District $1,369

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,369Cardiac Science G3 AED

Shoshone County Fire Protection District #1 $230

EPI-PEN $130EpiPens - Adult (2)

EPI-PEN $100EpiPens - Pediatric (2)

2REGION:

City Of Riggins Ambulance $1,565

EXTRICATION $1,3052 sets- Extrication Turnouts and Helmets

EPI-PEN $260EpiPens - Adult (4)

Clearwater Valley Rescue Unit $4,723

COMMUNICATIONS $4,723(4) P-25 Radios

Deary Ambulance $899

AIRWAY MANAGEMENT $899Portable Suction Unit

Glenwood Caribel Volunteer Fire District $1,594

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,594AED & Case

Kamiah Ambulance $2,500

PATIENT MOVING $2,500Stair Pro Model #6252 & Accessories
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Total AwardEquipment Description Equipment Purpose Equipment Award

Lewiston Fire Department $15,000

CARDIAC MONITOR/DEFIB $15,000Zoll E Series Manual Defib with 12 lead

Moscow Fire Department $5,145

EPI-PEN $500EpiPens - Pediatric (10)

AIRWAY MANAGEMENT $3,995LSP Autovent 4000 with C-PAP

EPI-PEN $650EpiPens-Adult (10)

Nezperce Ambulance Inc. $17,700

COMMUNICATIONS $17,700(15) Icom F70DS Full P25 VHF Portable 

handheld rad

Potlatch Ambulance $2,500

COMMUNICATIONS $2,500(2) Portable Radios 1-P25P924 & 1 

VX-P824P25

Tahoe Q R U $2,886

PATIENT MOVING $2,426Mechanized Stair Chair

EPI-PEN $260EpiPens - Adult (4)

EPI-PEN $200EpiPens - Ped (4)

3REGION:

Gem County Emergency Medical Services $520

EPI-PEN $520EpiPen - Adult (8)

Grand View Ambulance Service $325

EPI-PEN $325EpiPens-Adult (5)

Meadows Valley Ambulance Service $6,278

EXTRICATION $6,278Genesis S49-XL Spreader OSC

Parma Ambulance $2,109

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,649Zoll AED Plus Silver Package

EPI-PEN $260EpiPens - Adult (5)

EPI-PEN $200EpiPens - Pediatric (5)

Silver City Fire & Rescue, Inc. $972

PATIENT MOVING $742Basket Stretcher

EPI-PEN $130EpiPen - Adult (2)

EPI-PEN $100EpiPens - Pediatric (2)

4REGION:

Elmore Ambulance Service $15,715

CARDIAC MONITOR/DEFIB $15,000Cardiac Monitor

EPI-PEN $715EpiPens - Adult (11)

Elmore County Rescue / Extrication $9,985

EXTRICATION $9,985Lift Kit
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Total AwardEquipment Description Equipment Purpose Equipment Award

Mccall Fire & Emergency Medical Services $690

EPI-PEN $390EpiPen - Adult (6)

EPI-PEN $300EpiPen - Pediatric (6)

Meridian Fire Department $16,150

EPI-PEN $650EpiPens-Adult (21)

EPI-PEN $500Epi-Pens - Pediatric (21)

CARDIAC MONITOR/DEFIB $15,000Physio LP12 Cardiac Monitor

5REGION:

Bliss Quick Response Unit $1,695

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,695LifePak 1000 AED

Emergency Response Ambulance $2,500

PATIENT MOVING $2,500Stair Chair - Mechanized

Gooding Fire Department $1,364

AIRWAY MANAGEMENT $1,364(2) S-Scort III Portable Suction Devices

Hagerman Quick Response Unit $19,990

COMMUNICATIONS $19,990(10) Tait P-25 Portable Radios

Ketchum Fire Department $4,000

PATIENT MOVING $4,000Gurney - Ferno Washington 93H gurney 

w/mattress

Minidoka County Fire Protection Dist $11,235

EXTRICATION $11,235RAM Kit - 3 Telescoping Rams

Prairie Quick Response Unit $275

PATIENT ASSESSMENT $275Triage Kit

Raft River Fire Protection District $800

OTHER $800Dell Latitude Xt2 Computer

Rupert City Fire / Rescue $1,203

SPINAL IMMOBILIZATION $1,203(4) Spinal Immobilization Boards/Head Beds 

& 12 se

Stanley Ambulance $1,673

EPI-PEN $100EpiPens - Pediatric (2)

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,443Defibtech AED

EPI-PEN $130EpiPens - Adult (2)

West End Fire & Rescue $19,010

COMMUNICATIONS $18,550(14) P25 Radios

EPI-PEN $260EpiPens Adult - 7

EPI-PEN $200EpiPens Pediatric - 7

6REGION:
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Total AwardEquipment Description Equipment Purpose Equipment Award

Bannock County Sheriff's Search & Rescue $4,500

EXTRICATION $4,5004350 Twin Line Telescope Ram

Blackfoot Fire Department $15,000

CARDIAC MONITOR/DEFIB $15,000Lifepack 15

City Of Chubbuck Fire Department $1,010

EXTRICATION $1,010Resque Chain Kit

Franklin County Ambulance Association $1,205

EPI-PEN $520EpiPens - Adult (8)

SPINAL IMMOBILIZATION $685Vacuum Mattress

7REGION:

Central Fire District $2,429

COMMUNICATIONS $2,429700mhz handheld radio

City Of Idaho Falls Ambulance Service $15,000

CARDIAC MONITOR/DEFIB $15,000Mon/Defib, LifePak 15

Clark County Ambulance $1,280

EPI-PEN $130EpiPens-Adult (2)

EPI-PEN $100EpiPens - Pediatric (2)

COMMUNICATIONS $1,050HP Touchsmart Tablet PC

Gibbonsville Quick Response Unit $2,215

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,695AED - Medtronic LifePac 1000

EPI-PEN $520EpiPens - Adult (9)

Salmon Advanced E M T' S $1,695

SEMI-AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATOR $1,695Biophasic LifePak 1000 AED

Number of Agencies:  45

$241,078.00Number of Awards

Total Equipment Awards
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